

Document Receipt Confirmation

June 18, 2024

To whom it may concern

This is to confirm that the City of Burbank has received an appeal for Project 23-000525, (Administrative Use Permit) located at 800 South Main St. as of _______, 2024, submitted by Our Village Preschool, parents, staff and concerned residents. The following documents have been received:

- Appeal Forms
- Check #1046 for \$2,408.35

All documents have been reviewed and deemed complete.
Authorized Signature:
Witness Sign
\ .
Date: We if well



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Any person may file an appeal within 15 days after a decision is made by either the Community Development Director or the Planning Board. The appeal must be accompanied by a filing fee as set forth in the Burbank Fee Resolution. If multiple parties wish to appeal a decision, they may either all sign the same appeal form, or each must submit a separate appe the same tin Project Address: **Project Number:** Type of Application: Planning Board Action of the Director or Planning Board was: Approval Denial Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code sections and explain reasons for the appeal. Attach additional sheets as necessary. **Appellant Name** Second Appellant Name (if applicable) manda Mozeo Mailing address Mailing address Telephone Telephone. Appellant Signature Appellant Signature Date: Planning Division Use Only Filing Fee Date Received All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than Receipt No. Received By two appellants. Notes



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

the same time. See Burbank Municipal Code 910-1-1	eor. i et sey. ioi additional il	normation.	
Project Address:			
800 South Main St.			
Project Number: 23 - 000525			
Type of Application:			
Administrative Use Per	nit		
Appealing Action of:	Director Plani	ning Board	
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	pproval Deni	al	
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code section sheets as necessary.	ons and explain reasons for the	appeal. Attach additional	
	¥		
Appellant Name	Second Appellant Name (if	applicable)	
MARYA-LEA KORNBLATT	NIKH Combs		
Mailing address	Mailing address		
Δ			
Telephone	Telephone		
RESMON 435 PAOL, COM	Email NIKKI combi	se ruvillageproxhool.co	m
Annellant Signature	Appellant Signature		
Date: 6-17-24	1.17/24		
Date	Date:		
	Planning Division Use Only Filing Fee	Date Received	
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach			
additional appeal forms with signatures if more than two appellants.	Receipt No.	Received By	
	Notes		



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

the same time. See burbank municipal Code 910-1-1	burner seg for ac	dutional information.	
Project Address:			
800 South Main St.			
- OUTIVE POVING OF		hallante yee and the control of the	
33-000525		Sector Control	
Type of Application:	7		
Administrative Use	remit-	CI Disease December 1	
Appealing Action of:	orector	☐ Planning Board	
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	pproval	☐ Denial	
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code section sheets as necessary.	ons and explain reas	ons for the appeal. Attach addi	tional
Appellant Name Name Name Mailing address Telephone	Second Appellant Victor Mailing address Telep	t Name (if applicable) Heske Our Mi	lage Preser
Email NICOLEJ 140 GMAIL. WW	Email	este convillage pr	ns. lamil (ma
Appellant Signature	Appellant Signati	ine and an animal and	CONTROL CONT
Date: 06 1724	Date: 6	17/24	
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than two appellants.	Planning Division Filling Fee Receipt No.	Use Only Date Received Received By	
	- Alexander	A STATE OF THE STA	



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Any person may file an appeal within 15 days after a decision is made by either the Community Development Director or the Planning Board. The appeal must be accompanied by a filing fee as set forth in the Burbank Fee Resolution. If multiple parties wish to appeal a decision, they may either all sign the same appeal form, or each must submit a separate appeal form with the filing fee. All appeals will be processed at the same time. See Burbank Municipal Code §10-1-1907.1 et seq. for additional information. Project Address: 300Project Number: Type of Application: Administrative Use Zern Appealing Action of: ☐ Planning Board Action of the Director or Planning Board was: Approval Denial Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code sections and explain reasons for the appeal. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Second Appellant Name (if applicable) Appellant Name essica Makinson Mailing address jessiemakinson@gmail.on lessiemakinson@gmail con Date: Planning Division Use Only Filing Fee Date Received All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than Receipt No. Received By two appellants.

Notes



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Any person may file an appeal within 15 days after a decision is made by either the Community Development Director or the Planning Board. The appeal must be accompanied by a filing fee as set forth in the Burbank Fee Resolution. If multiple parties wish to appeal a decision, they may either all sign the same appeal form, or each must submit a separate appeal form with the filing fee. All appeals will be processed at the same time. See Burbank Municipal Code §10-1-1907.1 et seg. for additional information. Project Address: **Project Number:** Type of Application: Planning Board Action of the Director or Planning Board was: Denial Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code sections and explain reasons for the appeal. Attach additional sheets as necessary. **Appellant Name** Second Appellant Name (if applicable) esenia Gonzalez Deirdre S. Varosky Mailing address Mailing address Email gyesenia942@gmail.com **Email** Appellant Signature **Appellant Signature**

Date: 06/17/2024

Date: 6/17/24

Planning Division Use Only
Filing Fee Date Received

Receipt No. Received By

Notes



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Project Address:			
800 South Main St	۲.		
Project Number: 23-000525			
Tune of Applications		a second and the seco	
Administrative Use Pern Appealing Action of:	net		
Appealing Action of:	Director	☐ Planr	ning Board
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	Approval	☐ Denia	al
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code sheets as necessary.	sections and	explain reasons for the	appeal. Attach additional
silects as fiecessary.			
·			
Appellant Name (if applicable)			
Mina Boulanger		Sasi Gharoonsi	'n
Mailing address		ng address	0.0
	Tele		
Email)	Emai	2-01	
Appellant Signature	Anne	JUST VIAPA (Z)	170 gmail. ook
Appenant Signature	Арре	nant Signature	
Date: 6/17/2024	- Date:	6/17/20	324
		ing Division Use Only	
All annellants must sign official anneal form. Attack	Filing		Date Received
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than		ipt No.	Received By
two appellants.	Notes		i.



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

对是社会的主义的 是人们是是一个人们是是一个人们的。	The state of the s	
Project Address:		
800 South Main St		
Project Number: 23-000525		
Type of Application:		
Appealing Action of: Appealing Action of: Appealing Action of:	e Dermil-	
Amadian Adian of	rooter D Bloom	ing Board
Appealing Action of:	ector Plann	ing board
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	proval Denia	al
Disperse of Annuals Disperse provide applicable and a partial	as and explain research for the	anneal Attach additional
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code section sheets as necessary.	is and explain reasons for the	appear. Attach additional
Silecto do Hecessally.		
Shelly Autchinson		
Appellant Name	Second Appellant Name (if	applicable)
	Shayne tastin	
r	Mailing address	
Shelby paige hutche yzhoo com		
Email	Email	
Appella	Appellant Signature	
Date: (0.17.24	(1,001	
Date: 0°1+. 24	Date:	
	Planning Division Use Only	
	Filing Fee	Date Received
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach	Designation	Described De
additional appeal forms with signatures if more than two appellants.	Receipt No.	Received By
Lavo appenanto.	Notes	



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

		52 18 14 15 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Project Address:		
800 South Main S	+	
Project Number: 23 - 000525	,	
Type of Application:		
Appealing Action of:	Dermit	
Amazina Action of	rector	Planning Board
Appealing Action of:	Tector 🔲	, idining 2 card
	_	Denial
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code section	ns and explain reasons fo	or the appeal. Attach additional
sheets as necessary.		
	O I A Howk Nor	no (if applicable)
Appellant Name (if applicable)		
Karing Diaz-Muncz	Dodwa	Sirvina .
Mailing address	Mailing address	
	14	
	Email 9	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
dzkarina. Sagmail. Lom	108/War	supor agual, c
Appellant Signature	Appéllant Signature	7
Date: 6117129	Date: 6-17	- 14
	Planning Division Use	
	Filing Fee	Date Received
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach	Tilling Tee	
additional appeal forms with signatures if more than	Receipt No.	Received By
two appellants.	Notes	



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Project Address:		
800 South Main 5	5+.	
Project Number: 23 - 000525		
Type of Application:		
Administrative US	e Permit	
Appealing Action of:	rector Plann	ing Board
Appearing Action on		
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	pproval Denia	1
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code section	ns and explain reasons for the	appeal. Attach additional
sheets as necessary.		
Appellant Name (if applicable)		
Marcillo LeFebre		
Mailing address	Mailing address	
	-	
Email	Email	1
Powder craft Oyahoo com	DEVANLIVESE	5MAIL.COM
Appellant Signature	Appellant Signature	- Marie Company
Date: 6-17-2034	nate: 6/17/24	
Date: 6-17-2034	Date: 6/17/24	,
	Planning Division Use Only	
	Filing Fee	Date Received
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than	Receipt No.	Received By
two appellants.		
	Notes	



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Any person may file an appeal within 15 days after a decision is made by either the Community Development Director or the Planning Board. The appeal must be accompanied by a filing fee as set forth in the Burbank Fee Resolution. If multiple parties wish to appeal a decision, they may either all sign the same appeal form, or each must submit a separate appeal form with the filing fee. All appeals will be processed at the same time. See Burbank Municipal Code §10-1-1907.1 et seq. for additional information. Project Address: Project Address.

800 South Main St.

Project Number: 23-000525 Type of Application: Adminstrative Use Pernsi Planning Board Approval Action of the Director or Planning Board was: Denial Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code sections and explain reasons for the appeal. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Appellant Name Second Appellant Name (if applicable) Samantha Garcia Mailing address Carciasamantha G-12 Ogmant Com Email nancyd Km Damael com Co/17/24 Date: Date: Planning Division Use Only Filing Fee Date Received All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than Receipt No. Received By two appellants. Notes



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Any person may file an appeal within 15 days after a decision is made by either the Community Development Director or the Planning Board. The appeal must be accompanied by a filing fee as set forth in the Burbank Fee Resolution. If multiple parties wish to appeal a decision, they may either all sign the same appeal form, or each must submit a separate appeal form with the filing fee. All appeals will be processed at the same time. See Burbank Municipal Code §10-1-1907.1 et seq. for additional information.		
Project Address:		
800 South Main St.		
Project Number: 23-500525		
Type of Application:	and property of the second of	
Abuinistrative Use Permit		
Appealing Action of:	Director	Planning Board
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	Approval [_ Denial
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code s sheets as necessary.	ections and explain reasons	s for the appeal. Attach additional
Silecto do Hecesodiy.		
Appellant Name	Second Appellant N	ame (if applicable)
Clessica Halen		Floyd
Mailing address	Mailing address	
	eph	
vesshaley14@yahoo.com	Email aja_eile	ene 03@ yahoo.com
ature yango.com	Appellant Signature	
		water-out-payed-at-day
Date: 06/17/2024	Date: 6/17	12024
	Planning Division Us	
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attac		Date Received
additional appeal forms with signatures if more that two appellants.		Received By
την αργοπατικο.	Notes	
E	xhibit B - 12	



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Project Address:		
4	DT	
800 South Mai	N 01.	
Project Number: 23-000 525		
Type of Application:	-	
Administrative	Uso Perm	it
Appealing Action of:	rector Plann	ing Board
Action of the Diverton on Diameter Decard water	Donie	st.
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	pproval Denia	11
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code section	ns and explain reasons for the	appeal. Attach additional
sheets as necessary.		
Appellant Name	Second Appellant Name (if	applicable)
RIONDA I ROEBUCK	JOHN LEBED	11 1997 93
FIORDA I TOUCH	JOHN LEDED	7481-0
Email	Email TOHN LEBEDNIKE	hmau com
Monda, roebuck 99 @ gmarl. 10	Appellant Signature	& duline a cond
Appella	Appenant Signature	
6 / 1		
Date: 6/17/2024	Date: 6/14/2	750
	Planning Division Use Only	
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than	Filing Fee	Date Received
	Receipt No.	Received By
two appellants.	посерино.	ricoelved by
	Notes	
	THE ENGLISHED SHEET WAS ASSESSED.	



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Project Address:		
800 South Main St.		
Project Number: 23-000 52-5		
Type of Application:		
Administrative	USP Permit	_
Appealing Action of		ing Board
Appealing Action of:	Tector Flami	ing Board
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	proval Denia	ıl
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code sections and explain reasons for the appeal. Attach additional sheets as necessary.		appeal. Attach additional
Appellant Name	Second Appellant Name (if	applicable)
Christian Heath		
Mailing address	Mailing address	
Christianherth 40 amail. com	D. MAN 222 Q VAI	no con
Appellant Signature	Appellant Signature	
Date: (a) 11 2024	Date: 6/17/2024	
	Planning Division Use Only	
	Filing Fee	Date Received
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than two appellants.	Receipt No.	Received By
	Notes	



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Project Address:		
800s. Main ST.		
Project Number: 23-000525		
Type of Application:		
Appealing Action of: Appealing Action of:	O. Use Pern	nit
Appealing Action of:	rector Plann	ing Board
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	proval Denia	I
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code section sheets as necessary.	ns and explain reasons for the	appeal. Attach additional
	Cocond Annallant Namo /if	applicable)
Appellant Name (if applicable) Andrew Suring IV Kimber ie Sikman		applicable)
Andrew Surina IV	Kimberie :	SICTIOOTI
	At a time at a status a a	
	_	
Email Andrew Suring 4 (Comail Com	Email KSikma	na) yahw, com
Appellant Signature	Appellant Signature	
Date: 06/17/2024	Date: 6-17-24	×
	Planning Division Use Only	
All annullants must sign official annual form Attach	Filing Fee	Date Received
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than two appellants.	Receipt No.	Received By
	Notes	



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

Project Address:		
800 S Main St		
Project Number:		
23-0005025		
Type of Application: Administrative use pe	ermit	
Appealing Action of:	irector Planning Board	
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	pproval Denial	
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable code section sheets as necessary.	ns and explain reasons for the appeal. Attach additional	
The 5G tower is planned to built n	ear schools and homes and has	
potential to harm citizens, including	young children, of Burbank. More	
studies and research into the effect	s (both long and short term) of 5G	
towers (and the frequencies) on peop	ble BEFORE one can be installed in	
such a highly po	opulated area.	
Appellant Name	Second Appellant Name (if applicable)	
Melissa Rawnsley	, approximation (in approximation)	
	Nacilian address	
Mailing add	Mailing address	
Telephone	Telephone	
Emailmissy.rawnsley@gmail.com	Email	
Appellant Signature	Appellant Signature	
Date:	Date:	
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than two appellants.	Place Fee Description (Control of Control of	



Any person may file an appeal within 15 days after a decision is made by either the Community

150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

appeal form, or each must submit a separate appeal for the same time. See Burbank Municipal Code §10-1-19	907.1 et seg, for addition	nal information.
Project Address: 800 S Main Stree	L Ridous	
Project Number: 23 - 000 5025	1 Misune	The state of the s
Type of Application:		
Appealing Action of:	Director	Planning Board
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	pproval	Denial
Health cancerns and lack. Tam strongly against putting reighborhood. Appellant Name Lucia Noel Mailing address	Second Appellant Nar Casery Mailing address Telephone	ne (if applicable)
Email Committee	Email adhael	egwail.com
Appellant Signa	pellant Signature	
Date: 06 /19 /2024	Date: 66/19/2	024
	Planning Division Use	Only Data Received
	Filing Fee	Date Received
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than		Descrived Dr
All appellants must sign official appeal form. Attach additional appeal forms with signatures if more than we appellants.	Receipt No.	Received By



150 North Third Street Burbank, California 91502 www.burbankusa.com T: 818-238-5250 F: 818-238-5150

300 s Main st		
Project Number:		
Type of Application:		
Appealing Action of:	Director	☐ Planning Board
Action of the Director or Planning Board was:	Approval	☑ Denial
Purpose of Appeal: Please provide applicable cod sheets as necessary.	le sections and explain	reasons for the appeal. Attach additional
do not want a 5G tower built near the Pavillons on Alame	eda.	
Appellant Name	Second Appe	llant Name (if applicable)
Appellant Name	Omid Kianersi	
Appellant Name		
	Omid Kianersi	
Telephone	Omid Kianersi Mailing addre Telephone	
Telephone Email	Omid Kianersi Mailing addre Telephone	@yahoo.com
Appellant Name Telephone Email Appellant Signature Alex Kianersi	Omid Kianersi Mailing addre Telephone Email Uoduck23	@yahoo.com
Telephone Email Appellant Signature	Omid Kianersi Mailing addre Telephone Email Uoduck23	@yahoo.com

Dear Fatima and Board members, RE:23-0005025 AUP 800 S Main St

We the local residence, business owners, teachers, students, children, and animals alike are the closest and most immediately impacted by the proposal for an AUP for a wireless telecommunications facility at 800 S. Main St., Burbank. We the community at large are appealing the granting of the AUP permit as the proposed project has failed to secure proper protocol. The first public notice did not hold transparency as the description of such project was insincere and the city spoliated evidence from the community. After further independent study newly discovered evidence was founded and brought to the cities attention with little to no response. In addition to the withheld information the public notices were not sent to everyone within 1000 feet of said project. When this point was presented to the community development, they put the fault on the proposed project applicant. Stating they were the ones who supplied the addresses and held responsible which required the release of yet another public notice. Allowing the applicant to send out these notices is a conflict of interest, lacks integrity, and such actions allowed show bad faith on Burbank and the applicant. After reviewing the decision letter, there is no mention or attachment of the NEPA report required for installation of such equipment. The national environmental policy act (NEPA) Requires federal agencies to consider environmental factors when making plans and projects as well as projects that use federal funding.NEPAs goals are to promote harmony between humans and the environment, prevent damage to the environment and to improve human health and welfare. NEPA requires that prior to funding, authorizing or implementing an action federal agencies consider the effects that their proposed action may have on the environment and the related social and economic effects as early as possible in any given decision-making process. It also requires a statement as to whether construction of the facilities has been a source of controversy on environmental grounds in the local community. This proposed project has created an immense amount of controversy in our neighborhood and local environment. The schools would be facing a negative financial impact as concerned parents are ready to pull their children out of school due to cellular antennas being only steps away, creating a toxic environment. Burbank prides themself in business retention supporting small businesses and women owned businesses alike as it is critical to a vibrant economy. These preschools in particular have invested so much time and money to provide a beautiful asset to the community and providing a safe place of learning to only have the city of Burbank itself implement these units, knowing all the risks involved. This being said brings me back to the children. The children's protection act is a federal bill that mandates that all aspects of a child's well-being health, education, safety, family, and community unity, economic, security and mobility development are foundational and developing new regulations that impact children in the United States and around the world. Burbank has failed to acknowledge the negative impacts this would have on the children not only in the schools but who live in the community. According to the FCC 14-3 5.050 telecommunication sites (c) requires separation section (2) a facility shall not be located within 1000 feet radius of any other telecommunications facility. There is in fact a large 5G facility located approximately 1000 feet away located just past Alameda and several small cells located all around the neighborhood, including the light pole located directly in front of the 800 S. main building itself. These are factual circumstances, allowing installation of such would breach FCC regulations and under such conditions would not adequately protect our community.

In addition, the city has a 30 foot height limit on structures in single-family residential neighborhoods of which they 800 South Main St. building already exceeds at 35 feet and these antennas would add an additional 10 feet at least further breaching code. Knowing that other cities in California have codified minimum distances from schools and residences proves this kind of objective standard can be implemented and does not run afoul of the FCC rules and regulations.

Firefighters across America had the same fight against having wireless facilities on or in close proximity

to fire stations as when they had installed such devices it impaired the health and judgment of the firefighters. After independent scientific study, it was ruled that the cause of the health related issues was indeed caused by RF – EMR. Ultimately the firefighters won exemptions for cell towers AB – 57. Passing this judgment acknowledges the health concerns related to RF – MRF to be factual and not emotional or opinion based. If the firefighters can get exemption, then these much more vulnerable children should have an equal opportunity. The FCC does not have any independent science that can justify the massive exposure to RF radiation that currently exists from 5G technology. In fact there hasn't been any research done since the telecommunications act of 1996, 5G technology was first introduced in October 2018. That is a 22 year discrepancy that the FCC has failed to provide or acknowledge thirdparty scientific research in regards to health and safety of any and all individuals. The existing standards have not been updated to reflect current telecommunications trends or necessary legal requirements. This imposes, an unreasonable detriment. Another concern for building and community safety is the fire hazards associated with wireless telecommunications facility spontaneously catching fire due to electrical mechanical failure. In conclusion, there is a number of risks involved in allowing the permit at 800 South Main St. In which the liability of such would fall on the city. Please be our advocate and keep our community is safe place for all.